RESOLUTION 2149

The undersigned, being the Town Council of the Civil Town of Munster, do hereby certify that the following resolution has been adopted and approved by the Munster Town Council as of the date hereof and such resolution has not been amended, modified or rescinded as the date hereof and is in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Munster Town Council hereby approves Patricia Abbott to be authorized to execute contracts and any and all other documents and papers relating to the 2025 Community Crossing Matching Grant with the Indiana Department of Transportation and to otherwise deal with as necessary in order to effectuate the maintenance and construction of the built environment within the Town of Munster, Indiana.

CERTIFICATE

<u> COMMITCHIE</u>	
The undersigned certifies that they are the duly elected, acting and q Council; that the above and foregoing is a full, true and complete copy of Town Council on the 17 th day of March, 2025, by a vote of in fav is now in full force and effect	of the Resolution adopted by the Town of Munster
Dated this 17 th day of March, 2025.	
	George Shinkan, Town Council President
	Joseph Hofferth, Town Council Vice President
	-
	Chuck Gardiner, Town Council
	chack duranter, 10mm council
	Decid P. Mellere, Trees, Grandi
	David B. Nellans, Town Council
	Jonathan Petersen, Town Council
ATTEST	
Wendy Mis, Clerk-Treasurer	